

SHB 1546 - H AMD **667**

By Representative Parshley

WITHDRAWN 03/10/2025

1 On page 2, line 9, after "a" strike "General" and insert
2 "Virtual direct"

3
4 On page 2, line 18, after "If" strike "general" and insert
5 "virtual direct"

6
7 On page 2, line 23, after "performing" strike "general" and insert
8 "virtual direct"

9
10 On page 3, line 2, after "under" strike "general" and insert
11 "virtual direct"

12
13 On page 3, line 9, after "under" strike "general" and insert
14 "virtual direct"

15
16 On page 3, line 20, after "under" strike "general" and insert
17 "virtual direct"

EFFECT: Changes references to the type of supervision required for diagnostic radiologic technologists, therapeutic radiologic technologists, and magnetic resonance imaging technologists who perform intravenous contrast procedures from "general supervision" to "virtual direct supervision."

--- END ---